RANDOLPH COUNTY AUDITOR

Laura J Martin

100 S Main Street, Room 102 | Winchester, Indiana 47394 | Phone: 765-584-6700

Imartin@randolph.in.gov

TENTATIVE RANDOLPH COUNTY COUNCIL AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance

Commissioner’s update
Jake Donham — Jail Roof

Other Business:

July 8, 2025
9:00 AM

Art Moystner, Randolph County Sheriff

Commissary Report
Minutes May 6, 2025

UG Winchester Biogas 2025 pay 2026 CF-1

Additional Appropriations:
Prosecutor
Misc Expense

Extension Office
Overtime

Auditor
GIS Coordinator

Opioid Restricted
Jay County Drub Prevention

Children’s Advocates
Coordinator Fee
Postage
Travel/Mileage
Volunteer Recruitment

Transfers
Emergency Management
$493.00

Citizen Comments (3 minutes)

Adjournment

$5,000.00

$800.00

$613.20

$10,000.00

$14,700.00
$50.00
$3967.01
$3,000.00

From
Uniforms

To
Director



