
RANDOLPH COUNTY AUDITOR

Laura J Martin

100 S Main Street, Room 102 | Winchester, Indiana 47394 | Phone: 765-584-6700
lmartin@randolph.in.gov

TENTATIVE RANDOLPH COUNTY COUNCIL AGENDA

July 8, 2025
9:00 AM

Pledge of Allegiance

Commissioner's update

Jake Donham – Jail Roof

Other Business:

Art Moystner, Randolph County Sheriff

 Commissary Report

Minutes May 6, 2025

UG Winchester Biogas 2025 pay 2026 CF-1

Additional Appropriations:

Prosecutor

Misc Expense	\$5,000.00
--------------	------------

Extension Office

Overtime	\$800.00
----------	----------

Auditor

GIS Coordinator	\$613.20
-----------------	----------

Opioid Restricted

Jay County Drub Prevention	\$10,000.00
----------------------------	-------------

Children's Advocates

Coordinator Fee	\$14,700.00
Postage	\$50.00
Travel/Mileage	\$3967.01
Volunteer Recruitment	\$3,000.00

Transfers

Emergency Management

\$493.00

From
Uniforms

To
Director

Citizen Comments (3 minutes)

Adjournment